

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9387 OF 2022

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2022.10.20
11:20:46 +0530

Savla's Stage and Marriage Decoration

Through its Proprietor

Mr. Rajendra Savla

...Petitioner

V/s.

Mira-Bhayandar Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe for the Petitioner.

Mr. JN.R. Bubna for the Respondent No. 1 – MBMC.

Mr. R.P. Kadam, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &

KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 18TH OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Bubna, learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation states that the Hon'ble Supreme Court has granted interim order against the *ad interim* order passed by this Court on 14th September, 2022 and seeks time to produce a copy of the said order.

2. Place the matter on board on 21st October, 2022 when the parties to produce a copy of the said order to enable this Court to pass further orders.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)