

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9387 OF 2022

Savla's Stage and Marriage Decoration .Petitioner
Through its Proprietor Mr. Rajendra Savla

Vs.

Mira-Bhayandar Municipal Corporation & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe, Advocate, for the Petitioner
Mr. N. R. Bubna, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 1 -
Corporation
Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Ms Shreya Shah, Advocate, for the Respondent
No. 2 (Konkan MHADA)

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 2 DECEMBER 2022

P. C.

. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner,
leave to amend.

2. Mr. Lad, learned counsel for the MHADA seeks time
to file Affidavit.

3. Stand over to 17.01.2023.

(S. G. Chapalgaonkar, J.)

(S. V. Gangapurwala, J.)