

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9387 OF 2022

Savlas Stage And Marriage Decoration ThruPETITIONER
Prop. Mr. Rajendra Savla

V/S

Mira-bhayandar Municipal Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe for Petitioner

Mr. N. R. Bubna for Respondent no. 1- Corporation

Ms. R. M. Shinde, AGP for Respondent no. 3- State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
 CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 8th February, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 08/03/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)