

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9387 OF 2022

Savlas Stage And Marriage Decoration Thru ....PETITIONER  
Prop. Mr. Rajendra Savla

V/S

Mira-bhayandar Municipal Corporation And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Saumitra Salunke a/w Ms. Swapnil Chavan i/b Mr. Pradeep  
Yadav for Petitioner

Adv. P. G. Lad for Respondent No. 2 (MHADA)

Adv. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent/State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 15th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**